06-23-2003

Form PTO-1595 RECORDANCE 102	479815 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 10/02)	ILC Detect and Trademant Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	V V V			
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6-19-53				
R&PENTERPRISES, INC. d/b/a EVI-PAQ, I	કે અભાવ			
2977 W. Laquila Aerie an Arizona Corp.	en d			
Tucson, Arizona 85742	Internal Address: A Florida Corporation			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1400 Marsh Landing Parkway			
	Suite 112			
Other				
0.4/00/00	City: Jackson State: FL Zip: 32250			
04/23/03 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	ication, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/157,715	B. Patent No.(s) 5,787,616;			
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	5,915,852 and 6,349,667			
	tophod 7 Vec Ala			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached? Yes V No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$			
NELSON & ROEDIGER	✓ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	9. Domosit consumt			
Street Address: 3333 E. Camelback Road	8. Deposit account number:			
Suite 212				
City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85018				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
\	There Adden 1 1			
Gregory J. Nelson	//////////////////////////////////////			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
_ *	ersheet attachments, and documents:			

06/20/2003 ECOOPER 00000090 10157715

Q1 FC:8021

160.00 OP

ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 014186 FRAME: 0292

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

OF PATENTS & PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, R & P ENTERPRISES (d/b/a EVI-PAQ), an Arizona corporation, of Tucson, Arizona, (hereinafter referred to as "R & P"), is the record owner of the following United States patents and pending patent application:

Patent No.	<u>Title</u>	<u>Issued</u>	
5,787,616	"Evidence Marker"	August 4, 1998	
5,915,852	"Evidence Marker & Marking System"	June 29, 1999	
6,349,667	"Location Marker"	February 26, 2002	
Application No.	<u>Title</u>	Filed	
10/157,715	"Disposable Evidence Marking System"	May 28, 2002	

WHEREAS, ARMOR FORENSICS HOLDINGS, INC., a Florida corporation, of Jackson, Florida, (hereinafter referred to as "ARMOR") whose post office address is 1400 Marsh Landing Parkway, Suite 112, Jackson, Florida 32250, has acquired the assets of R & P including the entire right, title and interest in the above patents and patent application and wishes to make the transfer of record;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten (\$10.00) dollars, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, R & P, does hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer to ARMOR the entire right, title and interest in and to the said U.S. Patent Nos. 5,787,616; 5,915,852; 6,349,667, and U.S. Patent Application Serial Number

1

PATENT REEL: 014186 FRAME: 0293 10/157,715, aforesaid, the same to be held and enjoyed by ARMOR for its own use of and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by R & P had the assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED this _	23RO	day of Apail	, <u>2003</u> .
		5	7-
		BRADLEY F. ROG	ERS
		For R & P ENTERP	RISES, INC.
		d/b/a EVI-PAQ	

ARIZONA		
STATE OF FLORIDA)	
COUNTY of DIMA)	SS.

On this <u>23 rg</u> day of <u>April</u>, <u>255 3</u>, personally appeared BRADLEY F. ROGERS, to me known and known to me to be President of R & P ENTERPRISES, INC., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of R & P ENTERPRISES, INC.

Official Seal
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF ARIZONA
County of Pima
MICHAEL SPRINGER
My Commission Frances August 25, 2005

Confirmatory Assignment of Patents & Patent Application R&P Enterprises to Armor Forensics Holdings, Inc.

RECORDED: 06/19/2003

PATENT REEL: 014186 FRAME: 0294